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District 5790 Community Service Chair 2016-2017
Viv Ann Blair – vablair@yahoo.com
RC of Arlington Great Southwest  

Blood Drive Challenge Chair
John Pardue – johnp@ourblooddrive.org 
RC of Fort Worth South

Emergency Preparedness/Disaster Relief Chair
Bob Cranford – btcranford@hotmail.com
RC of Stephenville

Housing Chair
LeAnn Brown – labrown@silveroakcre.com
RC of Grapevine

Literacy Chair
Pat Peters - ppeters@decaturtx.org
RC of Decatur

Families and Children’s Initiatives Chair
Darlene Freed – djfreed1@gmail.com
RC of Grapevine


Blood Challenge –Promote the program in your club. 
Make it easy for people to give.
There will be info on the district web site so check it every month.
Ask for a volunteer to head up your drive and attend Assembly to gather more info.
John has contact info for all areas in the district and will hand out in a later session.

Emergency Preparedness/Disaster Relief  - Bob will monitor major disasters locally and internationally. 
Ask for a volunteer that will be Bob’s contact from each of your clubs.
Bob’s disaster committee will determine a strategy and plan a response for fund raising, filing appropriate forms to District/RI for allocation & disbursement of funds.
Have your volunteer attend Assembly to receive further info.
Promote programs such as Shelter Box to help make them more aware of opportunities.

The Chairs of Housing, Literacy, Family & Children’s Initiatives are preparing a guide for a basic start to help the clubs find resources in these areas. The title of this will be “The Rotary Family Helping Other Families”.  Be sure you have people interested in these areas attend Assembly.

All the chairs listed above will help your clubs in anyway we can in these areas of community service.
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